Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.

2019 Washinglon oot st Master Agreement SRR RIS
Post Office Box 50130 THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.
Order Date: 2016-10-06

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 VOIP13A

Procurement Folder: 150008

Document Name: Change Order #1 - Extension of VOIP13A

Reason for Modiffcation:

Document Description: Change Order #1 - Extension of VOIP13A

An extension of VOIP 13A Statewide Conlract for the
continued provision of services from the exislin%
vendor, Verizen Business, from October 21, 2076 until

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Oclober 20, 2017.

Buyer Name: Stephanie L Gale

Telephone: (304) 558-8801

Email: stephanie.l.gale@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2013-10-21

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2017-10-20

Vendor Customer Code: 000000190764
VERIZON BUSINESS
PO BOX 371392

PITTSBURGH PA 152507392

us
Vendor Contact Phone: (999} 999-9008

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

Extenslon:

Requestor Name: Larry McDonnell
Requestor Phone: (304) 558-8900
Requestor Email: larry.d.medonnell@wv.goy

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City Wy 99899

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 82009

us

!Tolal Order Amount ' Open End |

ATTORN F\'}QENE},RAL AP!PROV,M?AS JO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIF[CATIOPRJ o
i H B £ " oL k&)

SIGNED BY; /() v:\}%“‘;zf;/ o SIGNED BY: gY\XMx YU

DAYE: = VAL CLLL DATE: ()T gg

{ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE /{f) ELECTRONIC SIGN 'I%QLEON FILE

Date Printed:  Oct 19, 2016 Order Number: VOIP13A

Page: i FORM ID: WV _PRC_CMA_001 814

],




B _Extended Description:
- Change Order #1:An extension of VOIP

2018 until October 20, 2017.
The exlension is necessary io provide continued support of lhe two confracted services; Virtual Contact Center and Hosted VOIP. These services are currently being
used b&/ DHHR and the Tax Division. As the WVOT's IP Telephony (IPT) environment implementation continues, these services will be made available for our

ed agencles use and the VOIP13A contract services will né fonger be required.

13A Statewide Contract for the confinued provision of services from the exisling vendor, Verizon Business, from October 21,

SUppo
All provislons of the originat Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain In full force and effect.
Line Commaodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 43220000 LS $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: VOICE OVER INTERNET PROTOCOL (vOIP)

Extended Description:

Date Printed: Qct 19,2016  Order Number: VOIP13A Page: 2 FORM 1D : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




\.—"verizon
4700 MacCorkle Ave, S.E.

Charleston, WV 25304
304-35658-3385

September 27, 2016

State of West Virginia
Office of Technology
1900 Kanawha Blvd, East
Charleston, WV 25305

RE: VOIP13
Dear Mr, McAllister:

Verizon is asking the State of WV to exercise the renewal option of the VOIP13 contract with the contract
effective date of 10/21/2016 to 10/20/2017, This renewal will be in accordance with all terms, conditions,
prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

Verizon commits to provide the best services at the lowest rates possible. I look forward to continuing our
business relationship and building an even stronger partnership with the State of West Virginia

Sincerely,

<

‘\»;(W ¢ (},Lr)\ {\l(l):j} ‘L/i}x,_..

Sandra Hawking

Senior Account Manager
Authorized Contact

Verizon

304-356-3395
sandra k. hawkins@verizon.com




